
  
 

Dārul-ʿilm Chatham 
Weekday Islamic School 

 

Term & Holiday Dates for 2023/2024 
 
 

  

 

Term 1 

School Open Monday 4th September 2023 
Madrasah: 28 

Days/42 hours 
School Closed  Friday 20th October 2023  

Holiday Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October 2023 
 

Term 2 

School Open Monday 30th October 2023 
Madrasah: 31 

Days/46.5 hours School Closed  Wednesday 20th December 2023 (7.40pm) 

December Holiday Thursday 21st December 2023 - Tuesday 2nd January 2024 
 

Term 3 

School Open Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
Madrasah: 22 

Days/33 hours School Closed  Thursday 8th February 2024 (7.40pm) 

Holiday Monday 12th February - Thursday 15th February 2024 
 

Term 4 

School Open Monday 19th February 2024 
Madrasah: 24 

Days/36 hours School Closed Thursday 28th March 2024 (7.40pm) 

Ramadan & Eid Holiday Monday 1st April - Thursday 11th April 2024 
 

Term 5 

School Open Monday 15th April 2024 
Madrasah: 24 

Days/36 hours School Closed Thursday 23rd May 2024 (7.40pm) 

Holiday Monday 27th May - Thursday 30th May 2024 
 

Term 6 

School Open Monday 3rd June 2024 
Madrasah: 27 

Days/48 hours School Closed Wednesday 17th July 2024 (7.40pm)  

End of Year Holiday Thursday 17th July – Monday 9th September 2024 

 
Total Madrasah Days: 156 

Total Madrasah Hours: 234 
 
 

Important Dates 

Mid-Year Exams Monday 15th January – Thursday 25th January 2023 

Parents Meeting 3220January  th29Monday  

End of Year Exams Monday 24th June – Thursday 4th July 2023 

Award Ceremony Wednesday 17th July 2023 

Parents Meeting   Thursday 18th July 2023 

 

NOTE:  
These are estimated dates and therefore may change.  

 

 



  
 

Term & Holiday Dates for 2023/2024 
 

 

 

 

September 2023 – Term 1 

M Tu W Th F S S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30  

       
 

 

October 2023 – Term 2 

M Tu W Th F S S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      
 

 

November 2023 

M Tu W Th F S S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30    

       
 

 

December 2023  

M Tu W Th F S S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

       
 

 

January 2024 – Term 3 

M Tu W Th F S S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     

       
 

   

February 2024 – Term 4 

M Tu W Th F S S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29    

       
 

 

March 2024 

M Tu W Th F S S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

       
 

 

April 2024 – Term 5 

M Tu W Th F S S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30      

       
 

 

May 2024 

M Tu W Th F S S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   

       
 

 

June 2024 – Term 6 

M Tu W Th F S S 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

       
 

 

July 2024 

M Tu W Th F S S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     

       
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 School/Madrasah Days  Parents meeting  Award Ceremony 

 Holidays  Evening discussion with parents 
 

 Madrasah Exams  No classes 

 

 

N
o

te
s:

 

In case of absences, it is the duty of the parents to inform us beforehand by messaging the admin on: 

07778020745. Absence without notice will be regarded as an unauthorised absence.  

Absences apart from sickness and absolute emergencies will be regarded as unauthorised absences. 

 

 



  
 

 


